

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 12-1543, Version: 1

Chief Administrative Office and City/County Two by Two Committee recommending the Board adopt Resolution **186-2012** directing County staff to work with City of Placerville staff to identify areas of cooperation which will result in more efficient services.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost

There is no fiscal impact or change to net county cost associated with this item.

Background

The City/County Two By Two Committee is comprised of Supervisor Sweeney, Supervisor Briggs, City of Placerville Vice-Mayor Wendy Mattson, and Council Member Patty Borelli. On November 13 the City/County Two By Two Committee adopted a letter encouraging the City Council and the Board of Supervisors to adopt a resolution emphasizing a mutual commitment to establish joint projects and programs that benefit the citizens of El Dorado County and the City of Placerville. The City Council adopted its resolution on December 11. A copy of the Two By Two Committee's letter and the City of Placerville resolution is included in Attachment A.

Reason for Recommendation

The Board of Supervisors should adopt a similar resolution to complete the recommendation of the Two By Two Committee. Attachment B is the county version of the resolution adopted by the City of Placerville.

Action(s) to be taken following Board approval

Board Clerk to file the adopted resolution

Contact

Terri Daly

Concurrences

County Counsel has reviewed the proposed resolution.